L= 9y
BN sHER =
HKIS

BT I ITEMAEEICKELTLESND, RZ2FCERFIICDTERZA LS,
AMEIE, FRISTTEFOARMAAEETT .
Bt L= o493y
B & EEEXT
aJ—FKNo. [70020—AM102
A—H—-HEE|ZIVEY SoHY—IRYa1— 3V CTIA
T URRK [4663
£ K 2001 4£2 A~ 20034 1 B
OHKS L—>oF9 oo avik, BBEIVOVRAIT7Y ) —FF—%ETY,
5 & RA—IS—/IXT—TO—T 4 LA —DHEREEMHIFT 570, T4 LA —ZEHITHL TLZSU,
OHKS SoH—T/RY a— 3 DVIR/NSA EVSFy b (1302-SM005) sths
OBEEHFNEREL 20171 F1 AREFTNILNTY,
2017 £ 1 AUBIZBFEIN-EFADESICOVTIE, BELORFEETHEHAVEHELEEL,
T E04521-M30170-00 2017/1/10 #ERk Ver.3-1.01 (ZEMWEE. &) () T yvyF-~4y—-IX
FC®IC

COEFHKS L= 00492 avEBBEVLFOEEERICHYNE S TEVET ., BIFFIELTEMEEICKREL. BRETT
BRTRIEIAREICRE SN TLWIANBTETFYRLICTHEACLEZEL,

AEFRA FETSENDT BHFA L FZE LY,

OAREFAREFZREICEF T TN EE, HEFLPMDALZADRBROBEERAICHLET 5-OIZF o> T ZENER

FHEFRHBLTVET,

OFERIXIIE=ZENAMBRVHBRERMEALLILICKYZHFEERITONTIE, ZHTE—VIZOEXZZAVNRET

DTHOMLEDITTELIZELY,
OXHREZFEALTELEEES, BEIERLUVTNICHET 2EA., £/, BBELZFERATLIENTELENILITLDHIE

KEITOFFELTE, —VIOWEEV-LIRET,

OARE G/ —VIIEFHEREICEEINTEY ET, / —IILEFHUSNCIAT T IGEE. AEROKEE - iR UREMHIC

DVWTRIW LI ET,

OAHRIIARENTOEAZBMICEESTSINIZ1DTY, BATIHEEALLZNTLIZE,

This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.
OARHURDIHFRINERZED. RRD-OFELLEREZT LI EAHYET,
OKREFFELGKBRT DI ENHYFTDOTARUREAREDEEZ CHERIFZIL,

@ HAENROMAMBRUVERED CENEHFELORFTEEEFTHHENELELZEL, BREHKTT LEE. EHHmE - I—FNo. -

HEFYK - TODUBKEFNERICBEACIESL,

B ITDEE FEUREELKSRBRVVALELEDICTEOEEEEELTHRILTILESN,
AETHETROLSHESEEAL. BEBRRUELE~DRBLALERLTVET,

&%% RERGEAESNRE. LEEEE SRS DB
| —

o EEXGEAENMEEASRBRABEENLEE AR
&;I,§‘ TAMIBORAENEE SN BHE
QLAY E 3. LBMEMARECRESAMNEE [FlxE. EHEERUHEE] )

- e
= (=
OEXR L I— ML HBEMADHIRRUEEE - KKEMHILET 272D, RO EEFHTLEELY,
N YTYDRAFRFEFDRI—IFILEBRHN L THLERETO>TLEEL,
CARTRENT EEE HRLABVKSITaRI 2 EF>THLTESL,

1



N =
NIE
OGN FERIFIETICITHIELNTLIEELY,

CHRERALECEICLY. REOBAEI VO UABNSEBAAHY FT .
CRROUREEBGSBALHY FT,
O EXERD AT O VI —LRADRENFIACH (FTHNATRIGVERE) ISTA- TSI EZMELTIEZEL,
RIETEENAAHYET .
O/ 1 THIZEYAALEVESICOIRFEZNFTENTLESE,
CEBYNI VD VICAYI VD UNKET ABRNLEHYES,

Oy FDEHEARE/N—V YR MIEBHELTHY FT . BFHATIICER. RADENCEERRALTIESL,

O/ —TILNR—YDEUFTIHTESN LIEA—D—RITDEFEEZLFEATHLITOTLESZLD,, BHEESBFRITHEVESE,
A—H—ICTTEHALEZL,

OXRHGDIFNIEEITIToTLEEN, BELY, BV avIEEXAVTLCEZD, REFFRROHEDRRIZL Y
F9,

ORI, Fv MEREYATECTHERIHFEH T EED, BEUEICHFTETIE. AL FORCEIEIELET,

O (FEED =, —FFMIZENT / —TILAA—VIIHEXEHRELGEVESITRE LTI,
X, J—=RNUNAR—YERMSH BB, MEXTRATAVES BN TERICIET—F T LTLESL,

@/ T—J0—KEDT 4 LA —DOFTHRIEERMICITE > TLESL,

(XD E% )3 000 ~ 5 000km H£7-I& 3~xH~64A

T 4 IILA—ILRIFEY TT, mE  A—N—N\J—Ja—\AT1ILFZ— (¢ 200)
KREFTODAVT T UVRIEEBHRENMET LET OTHESMICHESELAENTCESL,
-BL. FAAZRUVBRBICKYEHINELGYFETOT, FRESICEK > TELEVAVILLVEBEIZRHOXRE - BREZHE
HLET,
KERBDAVTFURERDE, RAEROHURENIEETELVEN YD, EFOI7 70X -2 LoD EUHBINENT
WMAZREFERICRMTERLGY . TP UFH, HEZSIESRIIBALHY T,

TPRRLR

OAFRHUFEFZFICIYIVOUVHANRMELETDT, BEMEZ A TORN—I TS T~DOTMEHRELFET,
B, AR—VETEFSERMEZATIHAICE, BITWELTIEELY,

OARBRE/ —TIIEWMEREICHESATEYFEFITH, EFEAORFEICLIYVITIOA—SFHAFERE
(AFR 72 &) %5, BMHHIHESE F-CONGE) 2RV T+ VI DNREICLEZHEELHYET,

T AiE
1. /J—=<JL/Ns—YES L

M) RyFYDOIAFREF (=) ho7r—TLE—3IF)LE
LTS, IF7I)—FH AT 9N

@ 9V yTENL, TTIIY—FT—RTINRDLITHEY
FEERSALTSESL. (B1)




@) TFOIV—FOUS2T (44F) EHL, TT7H)—F
T=RTYIRERHDITI)—FI LAY FERSLTL
£, (K2)

@) T7I7AA—EA@ARY TN LTS,

G TF7H)—Fr—RAFTERFITTVSRILE (2K) &
HL, R—RNUFZEEH. 79 )—F5—RO7 %W
HLTLESLY,

6 T7ZYV—F7—XOATMLH, TF7IA;A—FZEZBMHLT
CEEW. (Fybx4) (H3)

N T7HR—R-JYHFal—2avik—R - Fros/i(4 7
DHR—RINY FEROH, FronA TERAALTLES
L, (R4)

® YHgFal—La MEPHRAR—R - UgFal—2aon
LIZERSALTSEEL, EFEALEY) (B4)

9 BEEVYL/ARNLT -7 )—F5—RTS57v b
ZES LTSRS,

(BEEV L/ A4 FNLDIFEEALEYT) (E5)

i GARA N

2

I770*A—4

3]

Y#kaL—say P TVIT
LT EBRA—R

—I7HR—R
N grai—say
R—R
JHFalL—>3y
LI oo (4w
™ AR K (B8 3)
|l§|4
BREY L/ A LT
ISy k I?7U—T7—Z
R EEEAR
37k
BEERIL b+
AL
BREYL/ AR
EEARIL +

s

RS_AM102_3-1. 01



(1) 923 vR—ANS 04T THR—R - TO—NL1)F—
VR—RERERY . U3 R—RERSL TS

L. (H6)

2. Xy bN—YESTIF

(1) T770A—4 (ME) ICT7I7AA—4 75 FTRERHFFTLEELY,

(E7)

HYooarvhRk—R—m

¢ 4TT7HR—RIFHI L3 vR—R
TEICERYMFLTULEY

TJa—NAYB—2ik—R

X6

(Z770*A=2 =LY VT FBERLET. )

IF7J04A—4

ALk

M6-25 N | I
2 G

RFY vy JL—y

Tyiw M6 Tyiw M6

IF7IJOA—RF7HETH

IF7704A—%4
o=y vy

750
Fv kW6

IF7704A—4
I7J70A—4
FETH

IFI7OXA—REITIAA—ETETREF, TNTNOARICKEDFTHEOL S ITEFIFTLLELN,

7]

(2) BIEVL/ A F/NLT (MEIE)

RRART—ZRMFFLTIESL,

CITFYU—FRT—-
(®8. E9)

AL+ M6-15
RTY I v M6

TL—rIysr M6

ARART— ¢ 100

#HIE M6 ARJL b

\

\

BREVL/ AR

AVl

Z7—No. 1

X8




@) FY FNR—=YERMFFTLESL, (B9, B11)

-8 P 6-9
y
“ @:@
@ G-10
G-6 G-9
19 S
21 18

0 @2

1. X7 —27a—&{&K

2. ITFAVT=OnRA4T

3. IF7TOrA—RTFTHTA

4. 34> rR—X ¢ 100-80  19. R—R/A2 K # 20

5. Saqf v hik—R ¢ 100 20 21459 7F

6. >aAf4 v hik—R ¢ 65 21, Th¥xvy T ¢35

7. R—RINV K # 64 G-1. T770A—=2>—)LY VY (HEIE) <
8. tR— R/ K # 56 G-2. T770A—% ($fiiF) AHR
9. R—R/NU K # 40 G-3. AV TLyYNYS U (FIE)

10. RJL b M6-15 G-4. BIEV L/ A K/NLT (HEIE)

11. RJL b M6-25 G-5. T7Hh—R ¢4 (FIF)
1227297y + N6 6-6. UHFaL—a/NLT (M)

13. FL—rwivw M6 G-7. T7HR—R ¢ 6 (HiF)

14. 25090+ y N6 G-8. X4 T=v )L (HIE)

15. ZF7—No. 1 G-9. R— /N> K (HHIE)

17. ARRT— G-10. Y Fal—Y3rh—R (HHIE)

18. Va4 v hik—R ¢ 35 G-11. TA—nNA ) A —2R—R (HiIE) Eife)

@ NRI—=R—FKEPNRT A BEETFHELEVKSITHESR
ROTLESW, fBNRE>E. F—RNVF-KRIL
FEBEIE LTS, COBR—X/N\Y R - R)L k%6
HTEZNESIZLTLESL, (F11)

TRRLR

IR =T O0—KIEDHR—R/I\Y FZE#HH DRI, TEDER
ISR YOS EERMBTESHANHY FT,
(FSAN—FRDBETIHTY, RV IALVFRABAYT
EL-OHEBIRFERALANTLIEEL, PTLEHETEATD

BEFAEMEL THHTIFZEL, ) 1. AART—%2234 Y bR—RIZHTH S,
BHTEBZENT—O0—KENER T IIHIET HHEN 2 R—ANY RTRARTF—ECaAY b R—R%E

HYET, (LT RLY:20~3.0Nm {0.2~0.3kgm})

DT 5.

¥ METTINA/NRRNLITERS L THHEHDOLTIE.
IF7AT—ONRAFI2dLFx vy T (RI9A : 20) ZHUFIT
TLESLY,

RS_AM102_3-1. 01



B FrYoNA T - ITF7HY FERIFIFTEEN,
(M12, ®13)

6 TF7I7AA—EDaARIFEEBELTIEEL,

N RYFUDIAFREF (=) [r—TLE—3FL%E

mFFTEEN, = 1

|12 |13

fH TR T R DR

I D UIRERIDORER IO URBIROER

fERIER TR FERIER 2
I T - R—RAEDEEHREE > TULVELVA. BEM S T TIRNHZLD.
NYTYDIAFRAEFICT—TILE—ZFIL

BEC2LIEEMALETAVRL—XITT YD VAR
AHEECRF TN TS, MEMZ A

R—=RN Y FAEEICHE2TLSH. BamIcE 2 THFEIELA.

ALk - Fy MEDOEOTERIEE L. TA R UTIREICEREEZ L.

AT 1 A A D &R & F i L TLVE LD IUPUERIEL. RILFDBBATULELD,
( BT B DT (T FEER)




N=YY X}

No. B £ A0S w= |[No. mi £ F K (3 No. fmf £ S e

1 "07;{;“_ 1 @ d’_fgg o[n—zssok|2| o | #40 |[17] mAzz— |1 %100

2|7 4v5—s] 1 @51) 0] Awrr |2 QEQ we-15 [[1g] 2T H | ¢ 35
At v R—=R

3 1777;';‘;"’ 1 % nl wur |4 % M6-25 [[19]R—= /v 1|2 @ # 20

4 2T qg& @ 100 112 ﬁi&i? 6 @i@ M [[2of 54597 3| —

5| 72120 1 @ ¢ 100 |[13 g'jj; 6 W ([ FaxryT|t| (T | e

6 9;1;* 1 6;) 65 |[14 Ziﬁ? 5| &) | w || z7un— |1

1|m—zriv k3] ok [#ea |[15] 27—no.1 |1 ﬂs 23| EiRsEE |1 <<:>

glm—zsio k1] oy | #56 [|16| xF—No.2 |1 24

i - mm

BEIEER L TWV 2K OIS, BELEET AICEBTAERRET > T,
OXRELEBIFSAN—DERETT, BTREL TN,
Q@1 —TZaFILICEEH SN TVIBELUSNIEMERITIKBL T EZEL,
ORX—/N—/RT—TA—T (L2 —DMEEEEHFET 5120, T2 —DORBIEEHMIZITo TS,
(ZDBEZ) 3,000 ~ 5 000km £1=1£3 4+ B~6+4H
BL. FAFERVREICEYEENELRYETOTENERICE >TIHEDOXBEZRTTOHLET,
T 4 LA —ILRIEY TT,
B R—RX—RD—TJ0— ¢200XMAT 4 ILE—
OHELENBEIIHEHCES TIEBICRHUE S, BFEMEHITKEBEL TS,
OETH, EE - BR - BHEDELEAH - EBEICE., A—F—I a7 LIt TRHBLTLEEL,
OKRHREZEONDEIL. BT ROA—FT—DBHICHIERBAEEREL LS,
OARHIRERENSENTIRIC(E. BTHEMAEFITIKEL TS,

T2 —H—ERICDNT
FHRICETIEMNEbEE. EMLEFHEIRBELORSEETEELEbECESL,
AEDTHANEIL. FPEELIZEFTZLAHYETDOTHOALHSTRESL,

RS_AM102_3-1. 01



LNE RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AM102

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI LANCER Evolution CT9A
ENGINE 4G63
YEAR 2003-2006
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal from the battery.

(2) Remove clips and remove the Air Duct from the Air Cleaner
Case Upper. (Dia. 1)

(3) Remove the Air Cleaner Case Upper and the Air Element.
(4) Disconnect the connecter from the airflow meter sensor.

(5) Remove 2 bolts and loosen the hose clamp to remove the
Air Cleaner Case Lower. (Dia. 2)

(6) Remove the Airflow Meter from the Air Cleaner Case Lower.
(Dia. 3)

9 RS_AM102_3-1. 01



(7) Loosen Hose Clamps to remove the Chamber Pipe.

(Dia. 4)

(8) Remove the Recirculation Valve Operation Hose and the

Recirculation Valve. (Dia. 4)

(9) Remove the Boost Solenoid Valve and the Air Cleaner

Case Bracket. (Dia. 5)

(Boost Solenoid Valve will be eused later)

(10) Disconnect the 4mm Air Hose and the Blow-By Hose from

the Suction Hose and remove the Suction Hose. (Dia.6)

2. INSTALLATION OF KIT PARTS
(1) Assemble the Airflow Meter, the Airflow Meter Gasket , and Airflow Meter Adapter with supplied hardware as shown in

diagram 7.

ADVICE:

Position of Airflow Meter Adapter should be with thicker side upwards.

Airflow Meter

@)

SIDE VIEW

Bolt M6¢25
h [

Lock Washer M6
Flat Washer M6

Airflow Meter Adapter

Airflow Meter
Gasket

Flange Nut M6

Thicker

Thinner

Airflow Meter

FRONT VIEW

Adapter

Airflow Meter

Dia.7




(2) Temporarily install the factory Boost Solenoid Valve , the Bracket
and Universal Bracket. (Dia. 8, 9)
U.S. Spec Vehicle : Use the Bracket No.2

(3) Temporarily install the kit parts. (Dia.9 , 11)

G-9
- S ]
u
G-7
@ G-10
G-6 G-9
19 S
2 " G-11
wey 19SS

Dot 05

9

1. Filter Assy

2. Air Intake Pipe

3. Airflow Meter Adapter

4. Joint Hose 100-80mm

5. Joint Hose 100mm 19. Hose Clamp #20

6. Joint Hose 65mm 20. Tie Wrap

7. Hose Clamp #64 21. Rubber Cap 35mm

8. Hose Clamp #56 G-1. Air Flow Meter Gasket (Factory)

9. Hose Clamp #40 G-2. Air Flow Meter (Factory)
10. Bolt M6-15 G-3. Turbocharger Inlet (Factory)
11. Bolt M6-25 G-4. Boost Solenoid Valve (Factory)
12. Lock Washer M6 G-5. Air Hose 4mm (Factory)
13. Flat Washer M6 G-6. Recirculation Valve (Factory)
14. Frange Nut M6 G-7. Air Hose 6mm (Factory)
15. Bracket No.1 G-8. Vacuum Hose Connection (Factory)
16. Bracket No.2 G-9. Hose Clamp (Factory)
17. Universal Bracket G-10. Recirculation Hose (Factory)
18. Joint Hose 35mm G-11. Blow-By Hose (Factory)

90deg. 100deg.
Bracket No.1 Bracket No.2

Use the Bracket No.2 for U.S. Spec vehicle.

>

Dia.9

ADVICE:

When using a non-recirculation type bypass valve, use Rubber Cap 35mm (21) instead of Silicone Hose -35mm (18) on the Suction

Pipe.

1

RS_AM102_3-1. 01



(4) Position the intake assembly such that it does not come
into contact with the vehicle body. Once properly po-
sitioned, secure with Hose Clamp(s) and Bolt(s).

Do not over-tighten the clamps or bolts. (Dia. 11)

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended ? boxed wrenches/
ratchets tend to use more force.) If over-tightened, the air
cleaner may bend or become damaged. (Tightening torque:
2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m})

(5) Reinstall the Chamber Pipe and the Air Duct. (Dia. 12, 13)
(6) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(7) Reconnect the negative terminal to the vehicle’s battery.

Completed

1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.

2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp.

Dia.10




CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:

e Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.

e Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.

o Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
o Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.

o Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
e Make sure air is not leaking.
o Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
o Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
e Make sure there are no issues idling.
e Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

PARTS LIST
No Description Qt Image Remarks | [No Description Qty Image Remarks | [No Description Qty Image Remarks
. 200- (i, Universal
1| FilterAssy |1 @ 100mm || 9] Hose Clamp | 2| (R | #40 |[17 Bracket |1 = 100mm
2 | Suction Pipe | 1 é@ 10 Bolt 2 % M6-15 | [18] Joint Hose |1 35mm
Airflow Meter QUL
3 1 11 4 - 19 21 ~p
Adapior @I Bolt % M6-25 Hose Clamp — #20
4| JointHose |1 ® 100-80 [ [ | ock Washer | 6 @ M6 ||20] TieWrap |3 /
mm
5| Joint Hose |1 @ 100mm | [13| Flat Washer | 6 M6 |]21| Rubber Cap |1 - 35mm
7
6| Joint Hose |1 @ 65mm ||14] Flange Nut |5 S@/’ M6 |[22|  Sticker 1
N Instruction
7| Hose Clamp | 3 . #64 ||15| Bracket No.1 |1 23 Manual 1 s
8| Hose Clamp |1 Q #56 ||16| Bracket No.2 | 1 “& 24

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.
- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.
- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.
- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

13

RS_AM102_3-1. 01



S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

s IvF-U— IR

T418-0192 #EEELT=EMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

BMITE S - Sns
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

14



